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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 6 December, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 3 December, 2024 8:30 am

GPC06122410 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $9,360.00 - 1st - $5,154.66, 2nd - $1,568.81, 3rd - $851.64, 4th - $582.70, 5th - $358.59, Unplaced - $150.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $12,000
(CONCESSIONS* for horses with L5$ LESS THAN $13,500)

NOT ELIGIBLE: Horses with a Max Start Level 11+ in their Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE: Horses with a Max Win Level 8+ in their Last 5 Starts
ALSO ELIGIBLE: L10+ (HWOE $40,000+) with a Max Start Level LESS THAN 13 and a Max Win Level LESS THAN 8 that have been Preferred Eligible
Acceptors, other than Late Nominations, for the L5$ LESS THAN $20,000 race at this meeting and have not gained a start.

*Concessions Allowed: Novice Driver & Fillies & Mares.
**Novice Driver and Mares Concessions apply for race eligibility only and not for the barrier draw.

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 8). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hecp & Nominations
Driver Eligibilty L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 3 December 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

1 MIKIS BEACH / L8 (29,250.00) Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 11,518.86 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122409),(3-GPC061
2 ALTA FREEWAY /L7 (21,201.48) Barry Howlett Chris Voak 10,543.67 FT Ei‘;lg)ed PINJARA 02/12/2024 /
(1-GPM06122409),(2-GPC06122410)
3 SUGAR STREET NZ/L10 (54,049.42) Barry Howlett Chris Voak 9,241.37 FT (1-GPC06122410),(2-GPM06122409),(3-GPM061
224
4 SUKHOVEY WINDSTORM /L6 (12,748.00) Brendan Abbott Stuart McDonald 9,080.36 FT *
5 HENWOOD BAY /L13 (88,675.70) Errol Ashcroft Kyle Harper 8,592.28 FT
6 OTIS/L12(76,989.61) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 8,353.14 FT (1-GPM06122409),(2-GPC06122410),(3-GPM061
22408),(4-GPM06122405),(5-GPM06122406),(6-
GPM06122412)
7 SUGAR APPLE NZ/L10 (46,499.10) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 8,083.70 FT
8 COOPERNZ/L10 (48,365.00) Ryan Eyre Ryan Eyre (cl) 7,029.06 FT (1-GPM06122409),(2-GPC06122410)
9 CHILLIN /L9 (34,371.50) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 6,889.00 FT
10 BENJINZ/L10 (54,836.25) Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko NS 6,664.89 FT
11 CLOUD NINE NZ /L11 (62,996.25) Donald Harper Donald Harper 6,604.48 FT
12 GEE SMITH /L12 (72,995.50) Matthew Scott Deni Roberts 6,356.01 FT
13 ROCKANDROLLARTIST /L10 (46,874.00) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 6,087.78 FT (1-GPM06122409),(2-GPC06122410)
14 SOHO GIGOLO /L10 (42,505.04) Glenn Elliott Gary Hall Jnr 5,948.99 FT Engaged GLPARK 03/12/2024 /
(1-GPM06122407),(2-GPC06122410)
15 RAGAZZO MACH NZ/L10 (50,881.25) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 5,712.30 FT (1-GPM06122409),(2-GPM06122408),(3-GPM061
22406),(4-GPC06122410)
16 LAMANDIER/L11 (61,551.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr NS  5,690.03 FT (1-GPC06122410),(2-GPM06122412),(3-GPM061
17 FOLLOW ROCKNROLL /L8 (26,133.91) Brian Wheeler Trent Wheeler 5,452.17 FT 22409
18 MY ULTIMATE CHEVRON NZ/L11 (56,797.77) Michael Young Maddison Brown 4,883.18 FT (1-GPM06122412),(2-GPM06122409),(3-GPC061
19 JOHNNY LOMBO /L10 (43,953.25) Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 4,586.77 FT 2240
20 SECRET REACTION /L8 (27,900.93) Mike Howie Aiden De Campo 4,568.80 FT (1-GPC06122410),(2-GPM06122407)
21 BEYOND BLING /L10 (49,522.00) Lang Inwood Shannon Suvaljko 3,885.13 FT
22 NAME IN LIGHTS / L8 (27,250.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 3,587.62 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPC06122410)
23 IDEAL TOMADO NZ/L11 (56,899.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 3,573.91 FT (1-GPC06122410),(2-GPM06122408),(3-GPM061
24 FRANCO MECCA NZ/L10 (41,088.74) Matthew Scott No Driver Listed 3,494.71 FT (212-:31;)M06122407),(2-GPCOG122410),(3-GPM061
25 SHOWPONY /L10 (44,999.25) David Young Kyle Symington 3,117.77 FT (212—460F?I:II06122409),(2—GP006122410)
26 MAUNGATAHI /L9 (36,058.37) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 2,570.13 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPC06122410),(3-GPM061
27 IFEEL SIKDARL/L11 (55,904.99) Ryan Cummins Maddison Brown 2,245.01 FT 22409
28 MIDDLEPAGE /L15 (105,973.78) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper NS 2,061.68 FT (1-GPC06122410),(2-GPM06122409)
29 MEGA MACH /L8 (30,022.25) Jason Woodworth Chris Voak 1,922.44 FT (1-GPC06122411),(2-GPC06122410)
30 ILLAWONG MUSTANG /L9 (39,441.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 1,799.33 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122409),(3-GPC061
31 IM SPIDERMAN / L10 (52,543.54) Terry Atkins Jocelyn Young 1,451.64 FT (212-‘(131:(?:06122410),(2-GPCOG122411)
32 WALL STREET GIRL /L10 (50,616.74) Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young NS  1,451.64 FT
33 SUNSHINE SWIFT /L7 (19,071.37) Shane Steele Shane Steele 981.60 FT (1-GPC06122411),(2-GPC06122410)
34 THOMSON BAY /L15 (103,601.62) Hayden Reeves No Driver Listed NS 980.10 FT (1-GPM06122408),(2-GPM06122404),(3-GPM061

34

22406),(4-GPC06122410)
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Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPC06122411 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $9,360.00 - 1st - $5,154.66, 2nd - $1,568.81, 3rd - $851.64, 4th - $582.70, 5th - $358.59, Unplaced - $150.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $8,000
(CONCESSIONS* for horses with L5$ LESS THAN $9,500)

NOT ELIGIBLE: Horses with a Max Start Level 9+ in their Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE: Horses with a Max Win Level 6+ in their Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE: Horses who have placed (2nd or 3rd) once or more in their last 3 Starts in a Race Level 8 or higher race.

*Concessions Allowed: Novice Driver & Fillies & Mares.
**Novice Driver and Mares Concessions apply for race eligibility only and not for the barrier draw.

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 6). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Eligibilty L5% Mark (in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 3 December 2024. PREFERENCE to horses

already nominated.

KOPPER KOTE / L6 (13,873.00)
TUX AND TAILS / L11 (69,707.16)
ALFREDI /L8 (32,200.86)

JILLIBY JAKE / L12 (83,861.95)

YOU FLY WITH ME NZ / L9 (34,112.00)
TIGER LOU NZ /L8 (30,297.00)
MAJOR FREEWAY / L8 (25,012.50)
SHES A MARE / L6 (14,503.30)
VINTAGE BLU / L8 (29,479.50)
HENGHENG / L10 (54,931.40)
CHAMBRAY NZ / L8 (29,436.50)
ZUEDE / L7 (21,745.00)
ACOLTNAMEDSU / L10 (50,336.88)
TRITTRITTBANGBANG / L10 (47,935.00)
MEGA MACH / L8 (30,022.25)
AMERICAN MONARCH / L8 (31,121.00)
AMAZING AMERICAN / L7 (20,999.00)
BARBADOS / L8 (28,124.25)

FRANCO WESTERN / L10 (45,173.50)
IM SPIDERMAN / L10 (52,543.54)
SUNSHINE SWIFT /L7 (19,071.37)

21

Stephen De Campo Stuart McDonald NS 590529 FT

Lang Inwood Shannon Suvaljko 5,376.24 FT

David Young Aiden De Campo 4,735.01 FT (1-GPC06122411),(2-GPM06122407),(3-GPM061
22409)

Ryan Cummins Maddison Brown 4,277.89 FT

Giles Inwood No Driver Listed 4,106.49 FT

Matthew Scott Gary Hall Jnr 3,885.13 FT

Shane Quadrio Chris Voak 3,814.38 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPC06122411)

Lang Inwood Emily Suvaljko 3,353.89 FT

Lang Inwood Gary Hall Jnr 2,611.53 FT

Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper NS 2,570.46 FT

Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 2,374.94 FT

Matthew Scott No Driver Listed 2,298.78 FT

Grace Inwood Gary Hall Jnr 2,247.34 FT

Matthew Scott No Driver Listed 1,992.58 FT

Jason Woodworth Chris Voak 1,922.44 FT (1-GPC06122411),(2-GPC06122410)

Lang Inwood Shannon Suvaljko 1,841.95 FT

Debbie Padberg Lindsay Harper 1,660.23 FT

Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 1,615.40 FT

Giles Inwood Kyle Symington 1,451.64 FT

Terry Atkins Jocelyn Young 1,451.64 FT (1-GPC06122410),(2-GPC06122411)

Shane Steele Shane Steele 981.60 FT (1-GPC06122411),(2-GPC06122410)

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM06122401 2YO FILLIES MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.

2YO Fillies
2YO OPEN

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution

Claim

(Race Level 5). PBD/MW. 2130 metres.

Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty

L5$

Hcp

Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations

(in Preference Order)
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Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 3 December 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

SHOOBEES DOUBLE / L2 (2,250.00)
RUIA NZ / L3 (3,375.00)
LADIESHAVTIME NZ / L2 (1,125.00)

FLY SHE CAN /L2 (1,125.00)

WICKED LOVER / L2 (1,590.18)
SWIFTIE / L1 (0.00)

THE FIRST CUT/ L1 (0.00)

LUCKY COPY /L2 (1,125.00)

GIRL OF BRIGHTNESS / L2 (749.75)
CIGANDA / L1 (0.00)

CAPTURE THE MOMENT /L1 (0.00)
DOWN THE RABBIT HOLE NZ / L1 (0.00)

12

Simone Strachan Dylan Egerton-Green 19,096.23 FT
Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 16,899.10 FT
G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 10,573.95 FT
Peter Anderson Trent Wheeler 8,134.22 FT
Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 8,061.17 FT
G F JBond, S A Bond Stuart McDonald 7,454.84 FT
Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 6,879.82 FT
Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 5,512.56 FT
Bob Mellsop Deni Roberts 5,355.65 FT
Brad Lynn No Driver Listed 3,224.72 FT
Bianca Ashcroft Kyle Harper 855.09 FT
G F JBond, S A Bond Dylan Egerton-Green 0.00 FT
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Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM06122402 3YO MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.

3YO 3YO OPEN

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 7). PBD/L. 2130 metres.

Claim

Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty

L5$

Hecp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

0 N O a b~ W N =

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 3 December 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

THENU CAME ALONG / L7 (20,250.00)
WAVERIDER / L8 (28,125.00)

NASE VIRA /L6 (15,750.00)

FRANKLIN DELANO NZ /L6 (13,500.00)
JIMMY ROCKS /L5 (11,250.00)
ATLANTIC GEM /L7 (23,625.00)
GREATGREAT BOULDER / L4 (7,875.00)
MY SILVER SPOON NZ /L4 (6,750.00)
PETES HONOUR / L4 (8,624.75)

ON THE BACK FOOT / L6 (17,624.00)
ARIONROCK / L7 (19,125.00)
MAXIMUM ROCK / L4 (7,875.00)
KABOCHON /L6 (16,875.00)
THELITTLE MASTER / L4 (6,750.00)
SOHO HONEY RIDER /L6 (17,624.75)
KURIOUS BOY /L3 (3,375.00)

MONEY TIME MADNESS / L3 (5,624.25)

IM LIGHTNING BANNER NZ / L6 (13,500.00)

BUNDEGI BLUE / L5 (10,125.00)

19

G F JBond, S A Bond
Ryan Bell

Dylan Egerton-Green
Gary Hall Snr

Kim Prentice

Ryan Bell

G F JBond, S A Bond
Chris Voak

Jemma Hayman

lan Gossage

Simone Strachan
Chris Voak

Jocelyn Young

G F JBond, S A Bond
Kim Prentice

Kevin Keys

Kyle Anderson

Dylan Egerton-Green
Brad Lynn

Deni Roberts

Kyle Symington
Dylan Egerton-Green
Gary Hall Jnr
Mitchell Miller

Kyle Symington
Dylan Egerton-Green
Chris Voak

Chris Lewis

Kyle Harper

Dylan Egerton-Green
Chris Voak

Jocelyn Young

Dylan Egerton-Green
Mitchell Miller

Ryan Warwick

Kyle Harper

Dylan Egerton-Green
No Driver Listed

33,414.98
30,604.32
22,150.49
20,774.99
16,451.57
15,030.34
12,386.72
8,858.77
8,406.71
8,083.70
8,017.95
7,649.89
7,347.17
6,451.74
6,402.06
6,147.86
4,604.95
4,257.82
3,105.11

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

(1-GPM06122402),(2-GPM06122407)
(1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122402)

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPMO06122403 3YO+ FILLIES & MARES MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $27,000.00 - 1st - $15,660.00, 2nd - $4,860.00, 3rd - $2,497.50, 4th - $1,282.50, 5th - $810.00, Unplaced - $270.00.

3YO+ Fillies & Mares
FFA OPEN F&M

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution

Claim

(Race Level 13). PBD/L. 2130 metres.

Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty

L5%

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)
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Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 3 December 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

AARDIEBYTHESEASIDE NZ /L15 (148,500.00)

WONDERFUL TO FLY /L15 (214,684.11)
ACHARNE GIRL / L13 (89,062.50)

LITTLE DARLING / L10 (40,243.30)

PENNY BLACK NZ /L10 (50,062.50)

SOHO SERAPHINE / L10 (51,750.00)
STORMYSKYES / L11 (59,852.90)
MONTANA GLORY NZ /L9 (38,500.00)
POCKET THE CHANGE NZ /L9 (36,000.00)
EYE BETTER/L11 (57,862.49)

OUR LADY JEN /L7 (22,497.75)
SEAGRASS / L6 (16,499.00)
REBLINE /L8 (31,228.00)

13

G F JBond, S A Bond
Shane Young

Gary Hall Snr

Barry Howlett

Michael Young

Kim Prentice

Shane Steele

Mike Reed

Ryan Bell

Lang Inwood

Dylan Egerton-Green
Corey Peterson

Dylan Egerton-Green

Deni Roberts
Shane Young
Gary Hall Jnr
Chris Lewis

Gary Hall Jnr
Mitchell Miller
Shane Steele
Shannon Suvaljko
Kyle Symington
No Driver Listed

Dylan Egerton-Green
Stuart McDonald
Dylan Egerton-Green

120,601.80
52,801.65
37,798.21
35,526.15
23,500.13
16,107.30
14,859.90
13,681.80
11,764.62

7,289.27

6,561.16
6,052.55
5,583.33

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

(1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122403)

(1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122409),(3-GPM061
22403),(4-GPM06122408),(5-GPM06122404),(6-

GPM06122405)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 6 December, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 3 December, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM06122404 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $31,000.00 - 1st - $17,980.00, 2nd - $5,580.00, 3rd - $2,867.50, 4th - $1,472.50, 5th - $930.00, Unplaced - $310.00.

3YO+ FFA OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 15). PBD/L5$. 2130 metres.

Claim

Trainer

Driver

L5$

Hecp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)
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Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 3 December 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

SWINGBAND / L12 (83,711.99)

NEVER ENDING / L15 (106,875.00)
BLITZEMBYE NZ/L15 (110,368.75)

JUMPINGJACKMAC NZ /L15 (163,870.11)
TO FAST TO SERIOUS / L15 (118,900.23)
MACHNIFICENT / L15 (112,551.80)
ALCOPONY /L12 (78,261.37)

HILLVIEW BONDI / L15 (103,290.37)
DIEGO NZ /15 (266,377.50)

LAVRA JOE / L15 (230,752.64)

EYE BETTER/L11 (57,862.49)

RASCAL /L15 (100,087.86)
HALE SAINT LOUIE NZ /L9 (36,000.00)
THOMSON BAY /L15 (103,601.62)

14

Ryan Bell

Justin Prentice
Mike Reed

Gary Hall Snr

Dylan Egerton-Green
Kat Warwick

Kevin Keys

Ryan Bell

Gary Hall Snr

Ray Jones

Lang Inwood

Kat Warwick
Dylan Egerton-Green

Hayden Reeves

Kyle Symington

Gary Hall Jnr

Shannon Suvaljko

Stuart McDonald
Dylan Egerton-Green
Emily Suvaljko

Ryan Warwick

Kyle Symington
Maddison Brown
Kyle Harper

No Driver Listed

Trent Wheeler
Dylan Egerton-Green

No Driver Listed

149,900.00

100,434.40
56,509.20

31,628.03
29,464.88
20,443.50
20,287.58
16,077.60
15,463.80
13,805.55
7,289.27

3,833.78

2,168.10

980.10

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

(1-GPM06122405),(2-GPM06122406),(3-GPM061
22404)
(1-GPM06122404),(2-GPM06122406)

(1-GPM06122412),(2-GPM06122404),(3-GPM061
22406)

(1-GPM06122406),(2-GPM06122404)
(1-GPM06122404),(2-GPM06122406)
(1-GPM06122406),(2-GPM06122404)

(1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122409),(3-GPM06 1
22403),(4-GPM06122408),(5-GPM06122404),(6-
GPMO06122405)
(1-GPM06122406),(2-GPM06122405),(3-GPMO06 1
22404)
(1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122409),(3-GPMO6 1
22404)
(1-GPM06122408),(2-GPM06122404),(3-GPMO06 1
22406),(4-GPC06122410)

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPMO06122405 3YO+ CONDITIONED MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $25,000.00 - 1st - $14,500.00, 2nd - $4,500.00, 3rd - $2,312.50, 4th - $1,187.50, 5th - $750.00, Unplaced - $250.00.

3YO+ Conditioned PACE

NOT ELIGIBLE Winners FFA (Level 15) Last 10 starts or Placegetters (2nd,3rd) FFA (Level 15) Last 3 Starts.
NOT ELIGIBLE HWOE $100,000+ with Max Win Level 14+ unless balloted from FFA on form.
ALSO ELIGIBLE horses balloted from FFA on form.

Claim

RBD

Preference To HWOE $40,000+ (If Eligible)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.

(Race Level 14). RBD. 2130 metres.

Trainer

Driver

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 3 December 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1

2
3

SWINGBAND / L12 (83,711.99)

OK BOOMER NZ /L11 (67,687.50)
WHOS THE DAD / L11 (68,327.99)

DOMINUS FACTUM/ L15 (105,034.16)
RUPERT OF LINCOLN NZ /112 (84,319.00)
GOODFELLAZ / L12 (77,336.25)

PAUL EDWARD / L10 (54,528.62)
FLYING RUMOUR /L12 (70,875.00)

LIL HAPPY FELLA/L12 (71,950.48)
ACUTO NZ/L13 (91,172.50)

OTIS / L12 (76,989.61)

EYE BETTER/L11 (57,862.49)

RASCAL /L15 (100,087.86)

ELDAYTONA /L15 (108,711.99)
14

Ryan Bell

Lindsay Harper

Kevin Charles

Aiden De Campo
Jemma Hayman

Debra Lewis
Dylan Egerton-Green
Mike Reed

Debbie Padberg

Chris Phatouros

Dylan Egerton-Green

Lang Inwood

Kat Warwick

Lindsay Harper

Kyle Symington

Lindsay Harper

Shannon Suvaljko

Aiden De Campo
Emily Suvaljko
Chris Lewis

Dylan Egerton-Green
Shannon Suvaljko

Lindsay Harper
Kyle Symington

Dylan Egerton-Green

No Driver Listed

Trent Wheeler

Lindsay Harper

149,900.00

46,847.54
25,047.00

21,245.40
19,997.24
16,503.30

15,577.66
14,152.06

13,167.00
12,155.80

8,353.14

7,289.27

3,833.78

1,772.10

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

(1-GPM06122405),(2-GPM06122406),(3-GPM061
22404)
(1-GPM06122412),(2-GPM06122405)

(1-GPM06122405),(2-GPM06122406),(3-GPM061
22408)
(1-GPM06122405),(2-GPM06122406)

(1-GPM06122406),(2-GPM06122408),(3-GPM06 1
22405)
(1-GPM06122405),(2-GPM06122408),(3-GPM061
22406)
(1-GPM06122405),(2-GPM06122406),(3-GPM061
22408)

(1-GPM06122406),(2-GPM06122405)

(1-GPM06122412),(2-GPM06122408),(3-GPMO06 1
22405),(4-GPM06122406)
(1-GPM06122409),(2-GPC06122410),(3-GPM061
22408),(4-GPM06122405),(5-GPMO06122406),(6-
GPM06122412)
(1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122409),(3-GPMO6 1
22403),(4-GPM06122408),(5-GPMO06122404),(6-
GPMO06122405)
(1-GPM06122406),(2-GPM06122405),(3-GPMO06 1
22404)

(1-GPM06122406),(2-GPM06122405)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 6 December, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 3 December, 2024 8:30 am

GPM06122406 4YO+ MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $23,000.00 - 1st - $13,340.00, 2nd - $4,140.00, 3rd - $2,127.50, 4th - $1,092.50, 5th - $690.00, Unplaced - $230.00.

4YO+ 4YO+ L9+

NO CONCESSION CLAIMS
NE HWOE Less Than $32,500

To be eligible an L15 horse (HWOE $100,000+) must have been a Preferred Eligible Acceptor, other than a Late Nomination, for the FFA (RL15) at this meeting
and been balloted from that race on form.
(Race Level 11). PBD/L5$. 2130 metres.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty

L5$

Hecp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 3 December 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 SWINGBAND /L12 (83,711.99)

2 NEVER ENDING / L15 (106,875.00)
3 BLITZEMBYE NZ/L15(110,368.75)

4 WHOS THE DAD / L11 (68,327.99)

DOMINUS FACTUM / L15 (105,034.16)
MACHNIFICENT / L15 (112,551.80)
ALCOPONY /L12 (78,261.37)
GOODFELLAZ / L12 (77,336.25)

0 N o O

9 DALVEY ROBYN NZ/L10 (52,384.50)
10 HILLVIEW BONDI / L15 (103,290.37)
11 PAUL EDWARD /L10 (54,528.62)

12 FLYING RUMOUR /L12(70,875.00)

13 LIL HAPPY FELLA/L12(71,950.48)
14 ACUTO NZ/L13(91,172.50)

15 SUGAR STREET NZ/L10 (54,049.42)

16 OTIS/L12 (76,989.61)

17 FRANCO ECUADOR NZ/L10 (46,385.99)

18 BETTOR MOVE ALONG / L10 (47,257.99)
19 RAGAZZO MACH NZ / L10 (50,881.25)

20 LOUIE DIOR /L9 (39,375.00)
21 RASCAL/L15 (100,087.86)

22 JOEY JAMES /L10 (48,017.16)

23 ME FLASH / L10 (48,374.25)
24 ELDAYTONA/L15 (108,711.99)
25 THOMSON BAY / L15 (103,601.62)

25

Ryan Bell

Justin Prentice
Mike Reed

Kevin Charles

Aiden De Campo
Kat Warwick
Kevin Keys

Debra Lewis

Gary Hall Jnr
Ryan Bell
Dylan Egerton-Green

Mike Reed

Debbie Padberg

Chris Phatouros
Barry Howlett

Dylan Egerton-Green

Kim Prentice

Brian Wheeler
Mike Reed

Annie Belton
Kat Warwick

Brad Lynn

Shane Steele
Lindsay Harper

Hayden Reeves

Kyle Symington

Gary Hall Jnr

Shannon Suvaljko

Shannon Suvaljko

Aiden De Campo NS
Emily Suvaljko NS
Ryan Warwick

Chris Lewis

Gary Hall Jnr

Kyle Symington NS

Dylan Egerton-Green
Shannon Suvaljko

Lindsay Harper
Kyle Symington

Chris Voak

Dylan Egerton-Green

Mitchell Miller

Trent Wheeler
Shannon Suvaljko

Kyle Symington
Trent Wheeler NS

Toby Lynn

Shane Steele
Lindsay Harper NS
No Driver Listed

149,900.00

100,434.40
56,509.20

25,047.00

21,245.40
20,443.50
20,287.58
16,503.30

16,166.38
16,077.60
15,577.66

14,152.06

13,167.00
12,155.80

9,241.37

8,353.14

7,451.47

6,284.76
5,712.30

4,566.38
3,833.78

2,908.55

2,229.48
1,772.10
980.10

FT

FT
FT

FT

FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT

FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT
FT
FT

(1-GPM06122405),(2-GPM06122406),(3-GPMO06 1
22404)
(1-GPM06122404),(2-GPMO06122406)

(1-GPM06122412),(2-GPM06122404),(3-GPMO06 1
22406)
(1-GPM06122405),(2-GPM06122406),(3-GPMO06 1
22408)

(1-GPM06122405),(2-GPM06122406)

(1-GPM06122406),(2-GPM06122404)
(1-GPM06122404),(2-GPM06122406)

(1-GPM06122406),(2-GPM06122408),(3-GPM061
22405)
(1-GPM06122408),(2-GPM06122406)

(1-GPM06122406),(2-GPM06122404)

(1-GPM06122405),(2-GPM06122408),(3-GPM061
22406)
(1-GPM06122405),(2-GPMO06122406),(3-GPM061
22408)

(1-GPM06122406),(2-GPM06122405)

(1-GPM06122412),(2-GPM06122408),(3-GPMO06 1
22405),(4-GPM06122406)
(1-GPC06122410),(2-GPM06122409),(3-GPM061
22406)
(1-GPM06122409),(2-GPC06122410),(3-GPM061
22408),(4-GPM06122405),(5-GPMO06122406),(6-
GPM06122412)
(1-GPM06122408),(2-GPM06122409),(3-GPMO06 1
22406)

(1-GPM06122409),(2-GPM06122406)

(1-GPM06122409),(2-GPM06122408),(3-GPM061
22406),(4-GPC06122410)
(1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122406)

(1-GPM06122406),(2-GPM06122405),(3-GPM061
22404)
(1-GPM06122409),(2-GPM06122408),(3-GPMO6 1
22406)

(1-GPM06122409),(2-GPM06122406)

(1-GPM06122406),(2-GPM06122405)

(1-GPM06122408),(2-GPM06122404),(3-GPM061
22406),(4-GPC06122410)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 6 December, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 3 December, 2024 8:30 am

GPM06122407 3YO+ SAN SIMEON MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $50,000.00 - 1st - $29,000.00, 2nd - $9,000.00, 3rd - $4,625.00, 4th - $2,375.00, 5th - $1,500.00, Unplaced - $500.00.
3YO+ L8/9 HWOE LESS THAN $40,000
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

ALSO ELIGIBLE: 4YO+ horses with HWOE $40,000+ & ZERO (0) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+) FOR FIELD SELECTION ONLY.

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 9). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hecp & Nominations
Eligibilty L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 3 December 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 GOLDEN LODE NZ /L9 (37,125.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Stuart McDonald 39,614.85 FT
2 TUALOU NZ /L8 (32,062.50) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 32,736.06 FT
3 WAVERIDER /L8 (28,125.00) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 30,604.32 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122402)
4 MANDOWN NZ /L9 (35,437.50) Gary Hall Jnr Gary Hall Jnr 29,090.99 FT
5 CALIENTE /L9 (34,862.62) Chris Voak Chris Lewis 25,153.14 FT
6 WHATARETHEODDS /L9 (34,245.49) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 24,757.43 FT
7 INSTA GATOR /L9 (34,875.00) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 21,675.71 FT
8 THE BEAUDSTER NZ /L9 (32,625.00) Cody Wallrodt Emily Suvaljko 18,001.62 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122409)
9 STORYTELLER NZ /L8 (26,325.00) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 17,397.20 FT
10 SPICEY MAJOR/ L8 (28,357.50) Gary Hall Jnr Gary Hall Jnr 16,637.02 FT
11 FRISKY STYX NZ /L8 (31,500.00) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 14,697.22 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122409)
12  MONTANA GLORY NZ /L9 (38,500.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 13,681.80 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122403)
13 MIKIS BEACH / L8 (29,250.00) Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 11,518.86 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122409),(3-GPC061
14 TANTABIDDI / L8 (30,374.25) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 9,995.76 FT (212-461:;06122407),(2-GPM06122409)
15 TRAVELBAN /L9 (33,749.25) Kat Warwick Trent Wheeler 8,770.54 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122409)
16 RODASI NZ /L9 (36,749.00) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 8,592.28 FT (1-GPM06122409),(2-GPM06122407)
17 EYE BETTER/L11 (57,862.49) Lang Inwood Emily Suvaljko 7,289.27 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122409),(3-GPM061
22403),(4-GPM06122408),(5-GPM06122404),(6-
GPM06122405)
18 TRIGWELL ROAD /L8 (25,875.00) Chris Voak Chris Voak 6,453.85 FT
19 GOV STARZZZ /L8 (26,160.62) Cliff Woodworth Trent Wheeler 6,361.06 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122412),(3-GPM061
22409),(4-GPM06122408)
20 SOHO GIGOLO/L10 (42,505.04) Glenn Elliott Gary Hall Jnr 5,948.99 FT Engaged GLPARK 03/12/2024 /
(1-GPM06122407),(2-GPC06122410)
21 ALFREDI/ L8 (32,200.86) David Young Aiden De Campo 4,735.01 FT (1-GPC06122411),(2-GPM06122407),(3-GPM061
22 SECRET REACTION /L8 (27,900.93) Mike Howie Aiden De Campo 4,568.80 FT fﬁ§§é06122410),(2—GPM06122407)
23 LOUIE DIOR /L9 (39,375.00) Annie Belton Kyle Symington 4,566.38 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122406)
24 GALAXY WARRIOR /L9 (36,000.00) Simon Lowings Gary Hall Jnr 3,964.91 FT
25 MAJOR FREEWAY /L8 (25,012.50) Shane Quadrio Chris Voak 3,814.38 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPC06122411)
26 NAME IN LIGHTS / L8 (27,250.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 3,587.62 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPC06122410)
27 FRANCO MECCA NZ/L10 (41,088.74) Matthew Scott No Driver Listed 3,494.71 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPC06122410),(3-GPM061
224
28 MAUNGATAHI /L9 (36,058.37) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 2,570.13 FT (1-Goszllom22407),(2-GPC06122410),(3-GPM061
224
29 HALE SAINT LOUIE Nz /L9 (36,000.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 2,168.10 FT (1-(:F?I{IIDN22407),(2-GPM06122409),(3-GPM061
30 ILLAWONG MUSTANG /L9 (39,441.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 1,799.33 FT (z'lz-?:lznom22407),(2-GPM06122409),(3-GPCOS1
22410)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
31 THENU CAME ALONG / L7 (20,250.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Dylan Egerton-Green 33,414.98 FT (1-GPM06122402),(2-GPM06122407)
32 CHACO EAGLE /L6 (18,000.00) Tonia Stampalia Vance Stampalia 12,917.87 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122409)
33 LORD TITANIUM/ L7 (18,628.80) Stephen De Campo Stuart McDonald 3,263.21 FT

33
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 6 December, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 3 December, 2024 8:30 am

GPM06122408 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $25,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $27,500)
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 15+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 12+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 12). PBD/L5$. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations
Claim Trainer Driver L5% Mark (in Preference Order)

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Eligibilty

already nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 3 December 2024. PREFERENCE to horses

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

19

1 WHOS THE DAD / L11 (68,327.99) Kevin Charles Joseph Suvaljko (cl) 25,047.00 FT (1-GPM06122405),(2-GPM06122406),(3-GPM061
22408)
2 CHAL PATCH NZ/L12 (77,222.50) Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko NS 24,277.28 FT
3 GOODFELLAZ /L12 (77,336.25) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 16,503.30 FT (1-GPM06122406),(2-GPM06122408),(3-GPM061
22405)
4 DALVEY ROBYN NZ/L10 (52,384.50) Gary Hall Jnr Gary Hall Jnr 16,166.38 FT (1-GPM06122408),(2-GPM06122406)
5 PAUL EDWARD /L10 (54,528.62) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 15,577.66 FT (1-GPM06122405),(2-GPM06122408),(3-GPM061
22406)
6 FLYING RUMOUR/L12 (70,875.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 14,152.06 FT (1-GPM06122405),(2-GPM06122406),(3-GPM061
22408)
7 ACUTONZ/L13(91,172.50) Chris Phatouros Kyle Symington 12,155.80 FT (1-GPM06122412),(2-GPM06122408),(3-GPM061
22405),(4-GPM06122406)
8 ALTARHETT/L15 (105,281.29) Sarah Wall Gary Hall Jnr 12,056.80 FT (1-GPM06122412),(2-GPM06122408)
9 HAMPTON BANNER NZ /L15 (133,674.00) Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 10,920.95 FT
10 OTIS/L12(76,989.61) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 8,353.14 FT (1-GPM06122409),(2-GPC06122410),(3-GPM061
22408),(4-GPM06122405),(5-GPM06122406),(6-
GPM06122412)
11 FRANCO ECUADOR NZ/L10 (46,385.99) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 7,451.47 FT (1-GPM06122408),(2-GPM06122409),(3-GPM061
22406)
12 EYEBETTER/L11 (57,862.49) Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 7,289.27 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122409),(3-GPM061
22403),(4-GPM06122408),(5-GPM06122404),(6-
GPM06122405)
13 REGAL CHEVAL /L12 (82,398.50) Gary Hall Jnr Maddison Brown 6,521.63 FT (1-GPM06122409),(2-GPM06122408)
14 RAGAZZO MACH NZ /110 (50,881.25) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 5,712.30 FT (1-GPM06122409),(2-GPM06122408),(3-GPM061
22406),(4-GPC06122410)
15 IDEAL TOMADO NZ/L11 (56,899.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 3,573.91 FT (1-GPC06122410),(2-GPM06122408),(3-GPM0611
22412)
16 JOEY JAMES /L10 (48,017.16) Brad Lynn Toby Lynn 2,908.55 FT (1-GPM06122409),(2-GPM06122408),(3-GPM061
22406)
17 THOMSON BAY /L15 (103,601.62) Hayden Reeves No Driver Listed 980.10 FT (1-GPM06122408),(2-GPM06122404),(3-GPM061
22406),(4-GPC06122410)
18 GOOD TIMES AHEAD NZ / L12 (76,479.65) Dean Chandler Aiden De Campo 884.10 FT (1-GPM06122412),(2-GPM06122408)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
19 GOV STARZZZ /L8 (26,160.62) Cliff Woodworth Trent Wheeler 6,361.06 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122412),(3-GPM061

22409),(4-GPM06122408)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 6 December, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 3 December, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM06122409 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $19,000.00 - 1st - $11,020.00, 2nd - $3,420.00, 3rd - $1,757.50, 4th - $902.50, 5th - $570.00, Unplaced - $190.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $20,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $22,500)
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 13+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 10+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution

(Race Level 10)

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). PBD/L. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

L5$

Hecp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 3 December 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 XCEPTIONAL ARMA /L10 (40,500.00) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 17,332.44 FT
2 ROCK ARTIST /L10 (42,750.00) Chris Voak Chris Voak 17,050.28 FT (1-GPM06122409),(2-GPM06122412)
3 CONEY ISLAND LOU NZ/ L10 (46,687.50) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 15,476.18 FT
4 VENTURA NZ/L10 (48,375.00) Gary Hall Jnr Gary Hall Jnr 14,871.02 FT (1-GPM06122409),(2-GPM06122412)
5 SOHO SANTORINI/ L10 (45,125.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 10,345.51 FT (1-GPM06122412),(2-GPM06122409)
6 SUGAR STREET NZ/L10 (54,049.42) Barry Howlett Chris Voak 9,241.37 FT (1-GPC06122410),(2-GPM06122409),(3-GPM061
22406)
7 OTIS/L12(76,989.61) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 8,353.14 FT (1-GPM06122409),(2-GPC06122410),(3-GPM061
22408),(4-GPM06122405),(5-GPM06122406),(6-
GPM06122412)
8 FRANCO ECUADOR NZ/L10 (46,385.99) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 7,451.47 FT (1-GPM06122408),(2-GPM06122409),(3-GPM061
22406)
9 EYE BETTER/L11 (57,862.49) Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 7,289.27 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122409),(3-GPM061
22403),(4-GPM06122408),(5-GPM06122404),(6-
GPM06122405)
10 COOPER NZ/L10 (48,365.00) Ryan Eyre Ryan Eyre (cl) 7,029.06 FT (1-GPM06122409),(2-GPC06122410)
11 REGAL CHEVAL /L12 (82,398.50) Gary Hall Jnr Maddison Brown 6,521.63 FT (1-GPM06122409),(2-GPM06122408)
12 BETTOR MOVE ALONG / L10 (47,257.99) Brian Wheeler Trent Wheeler 6,284.76 FT (1-GPM06122409),(2-GPM06122406)
13 ROCKANDROLLARTIST / L10 (46,874.00) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 6,087.78 FT (1-GPM06122409),(2-GPC06122410)
14 RAGAZZO MACH NZ/L10 (50,881.25) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 5,712.30 FT (1-GPM06122409),(2-GPM06122408),(3-GPM061
22406),(4-GPC06122410)
15 LAMANDIER/L11 (61,551.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 5,690.03 FT (1-GPC06122410),(2-GPM06122412),(3-GPM061
22409)
16 TOMMY WATERHOUSE NZ /L10 (40,906.25) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 5,594.86 FT
17 MY ULTIMATE CHEVRON NZ/L11 (56,797.77) Michael Young Maddison Brown 4,883.18 FT (1-GPM06122412),(2-GPM06122409),(3-GPC061
22410)
18 NAVY STREET /L11 (60,369.87) Karen Thompson Emily Suvaljko 4,554.00 FT (1-GPM06122409),(2-GPM06122412)
19 DEEORSE/L11 (57,127.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 4,197.60 FT
20 FRANCO MECCA NZ/L10 (41,088.74) Matthew Scott No Driver Listed 3,494.71 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPC06122410),(3-GPM061
22409)
21 SHOWPONY /L10 (44,999.25) David Young Kyle Symington 3,117.77 FT (1-GPM06122409),(2-GPC06122410)
22 JOEY JAMES /L10 (48,017.16) Brad Lynn Toby Lynn 2,908.55 FT (1-GPM06122409),(2-GPM06122408),(3-GPM061
22406)
23 ME FLASH /L10 (48,374.25) Shane Steele Shane Steele 2,229.48 FT (1-GPM06122409),(2-GPM06122406)
24 MIDDLEPAGE /L15 (105,973.78) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 2,061.68 FT (1-GPC06122410),(2-GPM06122409)
25 CLASSIC CHOICE NZ /113 (93,289.02) Debbie Padberg Lindsay Harper 1,376.10 FT
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
26 THE BEAUDSTER NZ /L9 (32,625.00) Cody Wallrodt Emily Suvaljko 18,001.62 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122409)
27 FRISKY STYX NZ /L8 (31,500.00) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 14,697.22 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122409)
28 CHACO EAGLE /L6 (18,000.00) Tonia Stampalia Vance Stampalia 12,917.87 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122409)
29 MIKIS BEACH /L8 (29,250.00) Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 11,518.86 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122409),(3-GPC061
22410)
30 ALTA FREEWAY /L7 (21,201.48) Barry Howlett Chris Voak 10,543.67 FT Engaged PINJARA 02/12/2024 /
(1-GPM06122409),(2-GPC06122410)
31 TANTABIDDI /L8 (30,374.25) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 9,995.76 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122409)
32 TRAVELBAN /L9 (33,749.25) Kat Warwick Emily Suvaljko 8,770.54 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122409)
33 RODASINZ /L9 (36,749.00) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 8,592.28 FT (1-GPM06122409),(2-GPM06122407)
34 GOV STARZZZ /L8 (26,160.62) Cliff Woodworth Trent Wheeler 6,361.06 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122412),(3-GPM061
22409),(4-GPM06122408)
35 RELATIVELY ARMA /L6 (15,374.75) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 6,066.23 FT
36 ALFREDI/ L8 (32,200.86) David Young Aiden De Campo 4,735.01 FT (1-GPC06122411),(2-GPM06122407),(3-GPM061
22409)
37 MAUNGATAHI /L9 (36,058.37) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 2,570.13 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPC06122410),(3-GPM061
22409)
38 HALE SAINT LOUIE NZ /L9 (36,000.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 2,168.10 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122409),(3-GPM061
22404)
39 ILLAWONG MUSTANG /L9 (39,441.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 1,799.33 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122409),(3-GPC061

39

22410)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 6 December, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 3 December, 2024 8:30 am

GPM06122412 3YO+ CONDITIONED SS PACE (SS)
Prizemoney: $23,000.00 - 1st - $13,340.00, 2nd - $4,140.00, 3rd - $2,127.50, 4th - $1,092.50, 5th - $690.00, Unplaced - $230.00.

3YO+ L10/11+ CONDITIONED STAND
(NO CONCESSIONS)

Preference to L10+ (HWOE $40,000+)

MAXIMUM BACK MARK 60 METRES

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.

(Race Level 11%)

*The assigned Race level is taken from the Handicap Mark that your horse starts from.. RBD. 2503 metres.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 3 December 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 BLITZEMBYE NZ/L15 (110,368.75) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 56,509.20 20 (1-GPM06122412),(2-GPM06122404),(3-GPM061
2 OKBOOMER NZ/L11 (67,687.50) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 46,847.54 FT (212-4(:)::IIDG122412),(2-GPM06122405)
3 ROCK ARTIST/L10 (42,750.00) Chris Voak Chris Voak 17,050.28 FT (1-GPM06122409),(2-GPM06122412)
4 VENTURA NZ/L10 (48,375.00) Gary Hall Jnr Gary Hall Jnr 14,871.02 FT (1-GPM06122409),(2-GPM06122412)
5 ACUTONZ/L13(91,172.50) Chris Phatouros Kyle Symington 12,155.80 10 (1-GPM06122412),(2-GPM06122408),(3-GPM061
22405),(4-GPM06122406)
6 ALTARHETT/L15 (105,281.29) Sarah Wall Gary Hall Jnr 12,056.80 20 (1-GPM06122412),(2-GPM06122408)
7 SOHO SANTORINI / L10 (45,125.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 10,345.51 FT (1-GPM06122412),(2-GPM06122409)
8 OTIS/L12(76,989.61) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 8,353.14 10 (1-GPM06122409),(2-GPC06122410),(3-GPM06 1
22408),(4-GPM06122405),(5-GPM061224086),(6-
GPM06122412)
9 FLEUR DU MAQUIS /L12 (70,040.71) Bianca Ashcroft Kyle Harper 6,700.48 10
10 STRAUNY /L10 (51,925.12) Wayne Morrison Aiden De Campo 5,812.56 FT
11 LAMANDIER /L11 (61,551.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 5,690.03 FT (1-GPC06122410),(2-GPM06122412),(3-GPM06 1
12 MY ULTIMATE CHEVRON NZ / L11 (56,797.77) Michael Young Maddison Brown 4,883.18 FT (212-‘:30F?|\)n06122412),(2-6PM06122409),(3-GPcos1
13 NAVY STREET/L11 (60,369.87) Karen Thompson Emily Suvaljko 4,554.00 FT (212—2P0)M06122409),(2—GPM06122412)
14 IDEAL TOMADO NZ/L11 (56,899.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 3,573.91 FT (1-GPC06122410),(2-GPM06122408),(3-GPM06 1
15 GOOD TIMES AHEAD NZ / L12 (76,479.65) Dean Chandler Aiden De Campo 884.10 10 (212-‘:51P2|\)II06122412),(2-GPM06122408)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
16 GOV STARZZZ /L8 (26,160.62) Cliff Woodworth Trent Wheeler 6,361.06 FT (1-GPM06122407),(2-GPM06122412),(3-GPM06 1
22409),(4-GPM06122408)
17 CHEDDAR IS BETTER/ L9 (36,727.30) Shane Quadrio Stuart McDonald 4,233.65 FT
17
Unique Nominations = 160
Licencees Novice Drivers Report (Season )
Current
Licence
Display Name Code Contact Number
T N (Tom) Bryant DRB 0407 058 119
B (Briana) Edman DRB 0466722312
K R (Kaden) Elliott DRB 0477 215 055
L T (Liam) Elliott DRB 0490 372 528
R S (Ryan) Eyre DRA 0414 650 362
S L (Sara) Grout DRB 0417 819 554
D O (Darcy) Kulcsar DRB 0438 208 777
T (Toby) Lynn DRA 0411 749 842
KM (Kylah) Madden DRB 0436 020 994
A (Ajay) Markham DRB 0412 809 354
A B (Ashley) Shepherd DRB 0478 619 140
A J (Aaron) Suvaljko DRB 0418 471 118
J D (Joseph) Suvaljko DRA 0447 050 303
AV (Abbey) Vidovich DRB 0459 968 282
Total Drivers on Report = 14



